

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 2383

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2006 in CRLA No. 350/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAI PRAKASH PATAHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.2383/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Ramamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Seshadri S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for a week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master